

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
9/25/2019 2:59 PM

No. 52142-3-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BRYAN EARLE GLANT,

Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Suzanne Lee Elliott, WSBA # 12634
SUZANNE LEE ELLIOTT LAW
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-0291
suzanne-elliott@msn.com

Michael D. McKay, WSBA # 7040
Peter A. Talevich, WSBA # 42644
K&L GATES LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104
mike.mckay@klgates.com
peter.talevich@klgates.com

Attorneys for Appellant Bryan Earle Glant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT3

A. THE STATE’S ARGUMENT THAT WSP WAS NOT
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH RCW 9.73.230 IS
PREMISED ON AN INCORRECT STATEMENT OF
FACT AND CONTAINS NO REASONED RESPONSE
TO GLANT’S ARGUMENT.3

B. THE STATE’S ARGUMENT THAT NO OUTRAGEOUS
GOVERNMENT MISCONDUCT TOOK PLACE IS
UNCONVINCING.6

C. THE STATE FAILS TO PROVIDE A REASONED
ANALYSIS OF *STATE V. HINTON* AND *STATE V.
RODEN*.9

D. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO IMPOSE
AN EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE DOWNWARD.12

E. THE STATE’S BRIEF CONTAINS
MISREPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE RECORD.....14

III. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Doyle</i> , 93 Wn. App. 120, 966 P.2d 1279 (1998).....	4
<i>Graham v. Florida</i> , 560 U.S. 48, 130 S. Ct. 2011, 176 L. Ed. 2d 825 (2010).....	13
<i>In re Lint</i> , 135 Wn.2d 518, 957 P.2d 755 (1998).....	4
<i>Miller v. Alabama</i> , 567 U.S. 460, 132 S. Ct. 2455, 183 L. Ed. 2d 407 (2012).....	13
<i>Montgomery v. Louisiana</i> , 136 S. Ct. 718, 193 L. Ed. 2d 599 (2016).....	13
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 543 U.S. 551, 125 S. Ct. 1183, 161 L. Ed. 2d 1 (2005).....	13
<i>State v. Athan</i> , 160 Wn.2d 354, 158 P.3d 27 (2007).....	11
<i>State v. Hinton</i> , 179 Wn.2d 862, 319 P.3d 9 (2014).....	9, 10, 11
<i>State v. O’Dell</i> , 183 Wn.2d 680, 358 P.3d 359 (2016).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Racus</i> , -- Wn. App. --, 433 P.3d 830, <i>review denied</i> , 193 Wn.2d 1014, 441 P.3d 828 (2019).....	6
<i>State v. Roden</i> , 179 Wn.2d 893,. 898, 321 P.3d 1183 (2014).....	9
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 147 Wn.2d 666, 57 P.3d 255 (2002).....	3

Statutes and Constitutional Provisions

RCW 9.68A.100-1026
RCW 9.73.2303, 5
RCW 9.73.230(ii).....3, 4, 5, 6
RCW 13.60.110(4).....8
RCW 43.43.0358
RCW 70.77.2508

Court Rules and Other Authorities

RAP 2.4(a)3
RAP 10.3.....4
